MONO TECHNOLOGY PUBLIC COMPANY LIMITED

Jasmine International Tower 16th Fl. 200 Moo 4 Chaengwattana Rd. Pakkred Nonthaburi Thailand 11120 Tel. (66) 0-2502-0700 Fax. (66) 0-2100-8148 L www.mono.co.th





(Translation)

Ref. MONO 008/16

March 9, 2016

Subject: Notification of Establishment of New Subsidiaries

To: President

The Stock Exchange of Thailand

Mono Technology Public Company Limited (the "Company") would like to notify SET of the establishment of new subsidiaries, with details summarized as follows:

1. Establishment of new subsidiaries

Company name : T MOMENT COMPANY LIMITED

Date of registration : March 9, 2016

Type of business : Movie production and distribution

Registered Capital : THB 200 million, divided into 2,000,000 ordinary shares,

at the par value of THB 100 per share

Issued and paid-up share capital: THB 50 million

Shareholding structure : 1. Company's holds 99.99 percent

2. Other minority shareholder hold 0.01 percent

Source of funds : Company's working capital

The transactions mentioned above shall not be regarded as the related party transactions and the transaction size shall not be considered as the significant transactions as per the scope of the acquisition and disposition of assets.

Please be informed accordingly.

(Mr. Sang Do Lee)
Chief Executive Officer